# 1450000/6084

(Requestor's Name)			100001415711 -02/27/9501027003 ****122.50 ****122.50
			1
<del></del>	Bill & Kathy Houser 42:5 NW 15th Place Gallesydia 51, 22005	·	OFFICE USE ONLY

WII	NG TELECOMMUNICATION	AND TECHNICAL INDUSTR	IES. INC
(Corporal	ion Name)	(Document #)	
	on Name)	(Document #)	
. (Corporati	on Name)	(Document #)	
(Comprat	on Nama)		
	•	(Document #)	
Mark in Pi	ck up time	Certified Copy	
Mail out W	/ill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
2 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 2		, 	95
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		EE B
rofit	Amendment		24
onProfit	Resignation of R.A., Office	er/Director	E.
mited Liability	Change of Registered Age	J	
The same of the sa		<del></del>	•
	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
omestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal  Merger		8: 29
omestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger		29
omestication ther	Merger	-06	29
omestication ther OTHER FILINGS	Merger  REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	SDS	
Other FILINGS	Merger	50G	

Examiner's Initials

Reinstatement Trademark

Other

CR2E031(10/92)

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

WING TELECOMMUNICATION AND TECHNICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE | NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

WING TELECOMMUNICATION AND TECHNICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

UFTHY HOUSER 4215 NW**IE** PLACE GAINES VILLE, FL 32605

## ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

7500 SHARES AUTHORIZED AT PAR VALUE OF \$ 1.00 PERSHARE

#### ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

KATHY HOUSER 4215 NW 15th PLACE GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

#### ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

INGE JAIAHN 4215 NW 15th PLACE GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

WERNER WURN 4215 NW 15th PLACE GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

The undersignes incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

They T. Wale

21st. day of FEBRUARY, 19 95.

Signature

Signature

Signature

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee – \$ 35

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

717

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 of 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: WING TELECOMMUNICATION
AND TECHNICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:
MATHY HOUSER
(NAME)
4215 NW 15th PLACE
(P.O.BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)
GHINESVILLE, FL 32 hOS (CITY/STA FE/ZIP)
(CITY/STA FE/ZIP)

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DEGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE Afflia DATE 02/21/95	mia M	Have
REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE:	\$35.00	95 FEB 24 AH 8: 25

## P95000016084

Stephen W	£6.6	
- Gainsville,	66 Ge Hucherd of 1711 FC 32608	
(City, State, Z		OFFICE USE ONLY
(Grig, Guille, E	·	20001561172 -08/15/9501103018 *****35.00 *****35.00
CORPORATION NAI	ME(s) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S) (if known):
(Corpora	sion Name)	(Dec. ment #)
	tion Name)	(Decument #)
	tion Name)	(Decument #)
(Corpora	tion Name)	(Document #)  Certified Copy  Certificate of Status  Director
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	题 5 四
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer,	Director Section 1
imited Liability Change of Registered Age		DE LE
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFYCATION	RA Chq.
Annual Report	Foreign	1. I

Examiner's Initials

Limited Partnership

Trademark

Other

**Fictitious Name** 

CR2E031(10/92)

Name Reservation

Florida Department of State, Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State

## STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

the books of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, the state of submits the Following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.
1a. The name of the corporation is: WING TELECOMMUNICATION
AND TECHNICAL MIDUSTRIES, INC.
1b. The mailing address of the corporation is: 2337. S.W. WRCHER RD # 1711
GAINESVICLE, FL 32608
tc. Date of incorporation: FEB 24, 95 Document number: P95000160 R4
2. The name and address of the current registered agent and office:
KATHY M. HOUSER
4-21 - 11/2 15K DIA = 300 25
GAINESVILLE FL 32605
3. The name and address of the new registered agent and office:(P.O. Box Not Acceptable)
STE PHEN IO / To
2227 - 10 10 00
233/5W ARCHER RU APT 1711
GAINES VILLE FL 32608
The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed, will be identical.
Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board.
They hale The 1 1000
(Signature of an officer, chairman or HUG, // JOS (Date)
INGE MAHAI
(Printed or typed name and title)
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Descriptions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete registered agent.  The proper and complete registered agent.
State 10/14
(Signature of Registered Agent)
f signing on behalf of an entity:
(Typed or Printed Name)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314

(Capacity)